

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Commercial Lane Sewer Project**  
**Redfield, SD**  
**A-6428**  
**September 3, 2019 @ 4:00 PM**

<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>Dahme Construction Co Aberdeen, SD</b>		<b>Lien Transportation Aberdeen, SD</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$34,874.68	\$34,874.68	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00	\$23,890.00	\$23,890.00
2	Mill, Salvage, and Stockpile Asphalt Concrete and Base (10" Nominal)	616.0	SqYd	\$12.92	\$7,958.72	\$18.00	\$11,088.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,848.00
3	Remove and Dispose Concrete Street Surfacing (10" Nominal)	283.0	SqYd	\$12.19	\$3,449.77	\$11.00	\$3,113.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$1,415.00
4	Remove and Dispose Curb & Gutter	45.0	Ft	\$4.37	\$196.65	\$3.30	\$148.50		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
5	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	510.0	Ft	\$47.36	\$24,153.60	\$54.50	\$27,795.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$30,600.00
6	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 21)	26.0	Ft	\$52.50	\$1,365.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00
7	Connect to Existing Manhole	2.0	Each	\$2,644.69	\$5,289.38	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
8	10" X 4" Sewer Wye	3.0	Each	\$383.50	\$1,150.50	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9	4" Sewer Service Pipe	85.0	Ft	\$26.40	\$2,244.00	\$31.00	\$2,635.00		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
10	4" Sewer Cleanout	3.0	Each	\$407.18	\$1,221.54	\$475.00	\$1,425.00		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
11	Gravity Sewer Line Displacement and Deflection Pipeline Testing	536.0	Ft	\$1.25	\$670.00	\$1.45	\$777.20		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,608.00
12	Gravity Sewer Line Air Testing	536.0	Ft	\$2.27	\$1,216.72	\$2.65	\$1,420.40		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,608.00
13	Gravity Sewer Post Construction Televising & Report	536.0	Ft	\$5.24	\$2,808.64	\$6.10	\$3,269.60		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,608.00
14	Pipe Bedding	320.0	Tons	\$39.58	\$12,665.60	\$46.00	\$14,720.00		\$0.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00
15	Base Course	760.0	Tons	\$24.56	\$18,665.60	\$25.00	\$19,000.00		\$0.00	\$28.00	\$21,280.00
16	Install Asphalt Milling (6" Nominal)	201.0	Tons	\$6.06	\$1,218.06	\$8.00	\$1,608.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$2,412.00
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter	45.0	Ft	\$51.00	\$2,295.00	\$58.45	\$2,630.25		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
18	Asphalt Street Surfacing	229.0	Tons	\$167.17	\$38,281.93	\$150.00	\$34,350.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$34,350.00
19	Concrete Street Surfacing	97.0	CuYd	\$427.84	\$41,500.48	\$433.75	\$42,073.75		\$0.00	\$365.00	\$35,405.00
20	Concrete Dowel Bar Insertion	420.0	Each	\$21.36	\$8,971.20	\$21.65	\$9,093.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00
21	Storm Sewer Inlet Protection	5.0	Each	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$115.00	\$575.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$210,747.07</b>		<b>\$234,831.70</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$183,254.00</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: September 3, 2019